
DATE YEAR SPORT OPPONENT H/A TEACHER TRANSPORT RESULT APPROX. 

FINISH TIME

Mon 18 Sept 8 11 a-side Football on grass Watling H SLC Draw 3-3

Tues 19 Sept 9 County Cup Football Denbigh at Brooklands H KEE minibus Won 5-2

Tues 19 Sept 8 County Cup Football Hazeley A CJB minibus Won 5-0

Wed 20 Sept 10 11 a-side Football on grass Watling H CJB Lost 4-0

Thurs 21 Sept 11 County Cup Football Sir William Ramsay A KEE minibus Won 4-0

Tues 26 Sept 10 County Cup Football Denbigh at Brooklands H CJB minibus Lost 1-0

Tues 26 Sept 11 11 a-side Football on grass Ousedale H KEE Won 3-2

Wed 27 Sept 8 Girls 7 a-side Football Webber A ELL minibus Won 1-0

Wed 27 Sept 10 Girls 7 a-side Football Radcliffe H BAI Lost 7-5

Thurs 28 Sept 7 9 a-side Football on grass Watling H TJW Won 4-2

Thurs 28 Sept 9 11 a-side Football Watling A KEE minibus Lost 5-3

Mon 2 Oct 7 County Cup Football Amersham H TJW Won 5-4

Tues 3 Oct U16 Girls County Cup Football Akeley Wood A ELL/BAI minibus Won 9-1

Tues 3 Oct 10 Netball Watling H KJW Won 12-2

Tues 3 Oct 11 11 a-side Football SBE A KEE minibus Won 3-1

Wed 4 Oct U18 County Cup Football Denbigh at Brooklands H SLC minibus Draw 2-2

Thurs 5 Oct 8 Netball Watling A KJW/CVK minibus Draw 7-7

Thurs 5 Oct 9 Netball Watling A KJW/CVK minibus Lost 5-4

Thurs 5 Oct 11 Basketball Brooklands H SLC Lost 21-15

Thurs 5 Oct 8 Basketball Brooklands H SLC Won 14-2

Tues 10 Oct 8 11 a-side Football on grass KHP H CJB Lost 5-3

Tues 10 Oct 9 County Cup Football Akeley Wood at Brooklands H KEE minibus Cancelled by them.

Tues 10 Oct Win awarded to us

Wed 11 Oct 10 11 a-side Football on grass KHP H CJB Draw 1-1

Wed 11 Oct 11 11 a-side Football on grass Hazeley H KEE We cancelled.

Wed 11 Oct Points to them

Thurs 12 Oct 7 9 a-side Football KHP A KEE minibus Won 11-1

Mon 16 Oct U16 Girls County Cup Football Hazeley at Brooklands A BAI/ELL minibus Won (awarded pts)

Tues 17 Oct 8 County Cup Football St Michael's H CJB Won 3-1

Wed 18 Oct U18 County Cup Football Buckingham A SLC minibus Cancelled by them.

Wed 18 Oct Win awarded to us

Thurs 19 Oct 10 Netball Hazeley A KJW minibus Won 16-12

Thurs 19 Oct 11 Girls 7 a-side Football St. Pauls H BAI Lost 6-1

Mon 30 Oct 11 County Cup Football Thorpe House A KEE minibus Won 2-0

Tues 31 Oct 11 Netball T/M at Hazeley A KWG minibus CHAMPIONS!

Wed 1 Nov U18 County Cup Football The Grange A SLC minibus Won 6-2

Wed 1 Nov 7 Basketball Watling A SLC minibus Draw 2-2

Wed 1 Nov 11 Basketball Stantonbury H TJW We cancelled - points 

to them

Thurs 2 Nov 9 11 a-side Football Brooklands A KEE minibus Won 3-2

WALNUT TREE



Fri 3 Nov 7 County Cup Football Sir Henry Floyd A TJW minibus Lost 4-2

Tues 7 Nov 10 Netball T/M at Watling A KWG minibus Runners up.

Thurs 9 Nov 11 Basketball Hazeley A SLC minibus We cancelled

Thurs 9 Nov Points to them.

Thurs 9 Nov 7 Basketball Hazeley A SLC minibus We cancelled.

Thurs 9 Nov Points to them.

Thurs 9 Nov 8 Netball SHL H KJW Won 11-3

Thurs 9 Nov 11 Girls 7 a-side Football Stantonbury A ELL minibus Won 5-3

Mon 13 Nov U18 Basketball T/M Radcliffe A SLC minibus not placed

Tues 14 Nov U18 County Cup Football Next Phase at John Colet A SLC minibus Won 19-1

Tues 14 Nov 11 Girls 5 a-side Football T/M at WT H TBC CHAMPIONS!

Wed 15 Nov 10 Netball St. Pauls H KMG Won 16-13

Thurs 16 Nov 9 Netball St. Pauls H CVK Won 8-4

Thurs 16 Nov 8 Netball St. Pauls A KJW minibus Won 8-3

Mon 20 Nov U16 Girls County Cup Football SBE at Brooklands A ELL minibus Won 7-2

Mon 20 Nov 8 Basketball Webber H TJW minibus Lost 27-17

Tues 21 Nov U18 Girls 5 a-side Football T/M at WT H ELL Runners up.

Tues 21 Nov 7 9 a-side Football Glebe Farm A TJW minibus Won 12-0

Wed 22 Nov 8 11 a-side Football Glebe Farm A CJB minibus Lost 3-1

Thurs 23 Nov 10 Netball MKA A KJW minibus Won 20-11

Mon 27 Nov 9 County Cup Football Great Marlow A KEE minibus Lost 4-1

Tues 28 Nov 10 Girls 5 a-side Football T/M at WT H ELL not placed

Tues 28 Nov 7 Basketball Oakgrove A SLC minibus Lost 14-3

Tues 28 Nov 11 Basketball Oakgrove A SLC minibus We cancelled.

Tues 28 Nov Points to them.

Wed 29 Nov U18 County Cup Football Akeley Wood at Brooklands H SLC minibus Won 14-3

Thurs 30 Nov 8 Girls 7 a-side Football Brooklands A ELL minibus Lost 5-1

Mon 4 Dec U16 Girls Basketball T/M Radcliffe A CVK minibus Qualified for Final

Tues 5 Dec 11 7 a-side Football Oakgrove H SLC Lost 8-5

Tues 5 Dec 10 Girls 7 a-side Football Watling A ELL minibus Lost 7-1

Tues 5 Dec 9 Futsal T/M at Stantonbury A KEE minibus CHAMPIONS!

Wed 6 Dec U18 County Cup Football Chalfonts at Brooklands H SLC minibus Cancelled by them. Win 

awarded to us.

Mon 11 Dec U14 Girls Basketball T/M Radcliffe A ELL minibus not placed

Tues 12 Dec 10 Girls 7 a-side Football Brooklands H ELL Lost 5-2

Tues 12 Dec 8 Futsal T/M at Stantonbury A CJB minibus not placed

Tues 12 Dec U18 County Cup Football Princes Risborough at BL H SLC Draw 3-3

Wed 13 Dec 8 County Cup Football Sir William Borlase H CJB Won 3-2 AET

Thurs 14 Dec U16 Girls County Cup Football SHL at Brooklands A ELL minibus Cancelled by them. 

Points to us.

Thurs 14 Dec 11 Netball St. Pauls H KMG Won 32-6

Thurs 14 Dec 8 Basketball Glebe Farm A SLC minibus Lost 12-10

Mon 18 Dec 9 Basketball T/M at Stantonbury A SLC minibus Runners up

Wed 10 Jan U18 County Cup Football Cottesloe A SLC minibus Won 8-2

Mon 15 Jan 10 Basketball T/M Stantonbury A SLC minibus not placed

Tues 16 Jan 11 County Cup Football Chalfonts at Brooklands H KEE minibus Lost 3-2

Tues 16 Jan 11 Girls 7 a-side Football Brooklands A ELL minibus Won 4-2

PLEASE NOTE - THIS FIXTURE LIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT VERY SHORT NOTICE, DUE TO REASONS BEYOND OUR CONTROL



Wed 17 Jan 8 County Cup Football on grass Watling at BL H ACO minibus Won 6-1

Thurs 18 Jan U16 Girls County Cup Football Q/F St. Michaels (Aylesbury) at BL H ELL minibus Won 5-1

Fri 19 Jan 7 NBA Basketball T/M at Oakgrove A ACO minibus Won

Tues 23 Jan 9 Netball Webber A KJW minibus Lost 27-5

Wed 24 Jan 11 Netball Webber H KJW Won 46-16

Fri 26 Jan 8 NBA Basketball T/M at Oakgrove A ACO minibus TBC

Mon 29 Jan U16 Girls County Cup Football SF Sir William Borlase at BL H ELL minibus Lost 8-5

Mon 29 Jan 10 11 a-side Football SHL A TJW minibus Lost 1-0

Wed 31 Jan 7 7 a-side Football SHL H ELL Won 17-1

Thurs 1 Feb 9 Netball Stantonbury A KJW minibus Won 7-4

Thurs 1 Feb 8 Netball Stantonbury A KJW minibus Won 15-6

Thurs 1 Feb 11 7 a-side Football Stantonbury H KEE Won 7-5

Sat 3 Feb 11 Netball County Rounds at Wavell School, Hants A KJW minibus 5th place

Mon 5 Feb 8 Basketball T/M Stantonbury A SLC minibus not placed

Mon 5 Feb U18 County Cup Football QF Dr Challoners A SLC minibus Lost 5-1

Tues 6 Feb 8 Girls 5 a-side Football T/M at WT H ELL not placed

Tues 6 Feb 11 Basketball SHL A SLC minibus We cancelled. Points to 

them

Tues 6 Feb 7 Basketball SHL A SLC minibus Lost 7-3

Wed 7 Feb All Bucks X Country at Stowe A

Thurs 8 Feb 8 Girls 7 a-side Football St. Pauls A ELL minibus Won 5-0

Thurs 8 Feb 8 Basketball Lord Grey H SLC Lost 21-12

Tues 13 Feb 7 Girls 5 a-side Football T/M at WT H ELL not placed

Tues 13 Feb 11 Netball Stantonbury A KJW minibus Won 31-4

Thurs 15 Feb 8 11 a-side Football SHL A CJB minibus We cancelled.

Thurs 15 Feb Points to them

Tues 27 Feb 9 Netball T/M at Hazeley A CVK minibus not placed

Wed 28 Feb 8 County Cup Football SF John Hampden at BL H CJB minibus Won 8-5

Thurs 29 Feb 8 Girls 7 a-side Football Glebe Farm H ELL Lost 6-0

Thurs 29 Feb 9 11 a-side Football SHL A KEE minibus Cancelled by them. 

Points to us

Fri 1 Mar 7 NBA Basketball T/M at Oakgrove A ACO minibus TBA

Fri 1 Mar 8 NBA Basketball T/M at Oakgrove A ACO minibus TBA

Tues 5 Mar 8 Netball T/M at Watling A KWG minibus not placed

Wed 6 Mar 7 7 a-side Football Webber H SLC Won 18-0

Wed 6 Mar 10 Netball KHP A KWG Won 17-4

Tues 12 Mar 7 Netball T/M at Watling A KWG minibus not placed

Wed 13 Mar 7 Rugby T/M at MKRUFC A ELL minibus not placed

Thurs 14 Mar 9 11 a-side Football Webber H KEE Won 10-0

Thurs 14 Mar 11 Girls 7 a-side Football Webber H ELL Cancelled by them. 

Points to us

Fri  15 Mar 8 County Cup Final Dr. Challoner's at Slough A ACO minibus CHAMPIONS!

Tues 19 Mar 10 Girls 7 a-side Football Lord Grey H ELL We cancelled. Points to 

them

Wed 27 Mar 7 Netball friendly Watling A KJW minibus Won 10-2

Mon 15 Apr U16 Girls Basketball T/M Finals TBC A CVK minibus 6.00pm

Tues 23 Apr 8 Netball League Final BL + Oakgrove at Hazeley A KJW minibus 5.45pm

Wed 24 Apr 10 Netball League Final Oakgrove at Hazeley A KJW minibus 5.40pm

PLEASE NOTE - THIS FIXTURE LIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT VERY SHORT NOTICE, DUE TO REASONS BEYOND OUR CONTROL



11 Netball League Final Hazeley + SBE at Hazeley A KJW minibus 5.45pm

Fri 26 Apr 7 Boys Dodgeball T/M at Stoke Mandeville A KEE minibus 2.30pm

Fri 26 Apr 7 Girls Dodgeball T/M at Stoke Mandeville A ELL minibus 2.30pm

Tues 30 Apr 10 Rounders KHP H TBC 5.00pm

Wed 1 May 10 Cricket Webber H SLC 5.45pm

Mon 13 May 8 Rounders Radcliffe A ELL/CVK minibus 5.45pm

Thurs 16 May 8 Cricket BL H TBC 5.45pm

Mon 20 May 10 Cricket Hazeley A TBC minibus 6.15pm

Wed 22 May 8 Rounders BL A TBC minibus 6.00pm

8 Rounders Stantonbury A TBC minibus 6.00pm

8 Rounders Lord Grey A TBC minibus 6.00pm

Thurs 23 May 10 Rounders Radcliffe A TBC minibus 5.45pm

10 Cricket MKA A TBC minibus 6.15pm

Tues 4 Jun 9 Rounders T/M at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

Wed 5 Jun 10 Rounders BL A TBC minibus 5.30pm

Thurs 6 Jun 9 Futsal friendly Stantonbury A KEE minibus 5.45pm

Mon 10 Jun 8 Cricket Hazeley H TBC 5.45pm

Tues 11 Jun 9 Rounders T/M reserve date at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

Wed 12 Jun 8 Rounders MKA A TBC minibus 5.30pm

10 Rounders MKA H TBC 5.00pm

Mon 17 Jun 7 6 a-side Football T/M at SHL A TJW minibus 6.00pm

Tues 18 Jun 8 Rounders T/M at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

8 6 a-side Football T/M TBC at SHL A CJB minibus 6.00pm

Wed 19 Jun 9 6 a-side Football T/M at SHL A KEE minibus 6.00pm

Thurs 20 Jun All SPORTS DAY at WT H 3.00pm

Tues 25 Jun 8 Rounders T/M reserve date at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

Wed 26 Jun 8 Cricket Webber H SLC 5.45pm

Mon 1 July 10 Cricket Radcliffe H TBC 5.45pm

Tues 2 July 7 Rounders T/M at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

Wed 3 July All Fed Cup Athletics TBC at Stantonbury A TBC minibus 5.30pm

Tues 9 July 7 Rounders T/M reserve date at SBE A TBC minibus 6.30pm

Wed 10 July All Fed Cup Athletics reserve date TBC at Stantonbury A TBC minibus 5.30pm


